505674795 09/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5721602

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REVUP RENDER, INC.	09/15/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANOMLY, LLC	
Street Address:	5810 KINGSTOWNE CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 120-210	
City:	ALEXANDRIA	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22315	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14656679

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)756-6533

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6033363026

Email: jloginov@loginovlaw.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM A. LOGINOV

Address Line 1: 214 SOUTH MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: CONCORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	228/0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM A. LOGINOV
SIGNATURE:	/William A. Loginov/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=RevUp-AnomlyAssignment0001#page1.tif

PATENT 505674795 REEL: 050395 FRAME: 0188

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of the execution date indicated below, between <u>RevUp Render, Inc.</u> (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), an entity of the State of Delaware, with offices at <u>5810 Kingstowne Center Dr., Suite 120-210, Alexandria, VA 22315</u> and <u>ANOMLY, LLC</u> (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), an entity of the State of Virginia, with offices at <u>5810 Kingstowne Center Drive</u>, Suite 120-210, Alexandria, VA 22315;

WITNESSETH THAT;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has acquired all right, title and interest in and to certain inventions, improvements and patent rights relating to <u>CASE FOR COMPUTER</u>; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, improvements and patent rights;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

In consideration of agreements entered into between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the inventions or improvements set forth in U.S. Patent No. 9,679,275 B2, entitled <u>CASE FOR COMPUTER</u>, issued <u>June 13, 2017</u>, including the rights to file and obtain United States and corresponding foreign patents, inventor's certificates and utility models, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions and continuations-in-part thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this agreement to be executed this <u>15</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2019.

RevUp Render, Inc.

Date: Sept. 15, 2019

By: Ry Bruscoe Founder/CEO RevUp Render, Inc. ANOMLY, LLC

Brusion

PATENT REEL: 050395 FRAME: 0189

RECORDED: 09/17/2019